Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) 04/24/2014 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2 103667198 To the Director of the U.S. Patent anduned documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. PNC Bank, National Association, successor to RBC Bank (USA) Name: Livingwell Health Solutions, LLC Street Address: 8757 Red Oak Blvd, Ste 250 Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Charlotte X Corporation- State: Pennsylvania State: NC. Other Country:USA Zip: 28217-3977 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)04/21/2014 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other Limited Liability Citizenship Delaware Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other Trademark Release (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Reel/Frame 004591/0508 900198087 Additional sheet(s) attached? |X| Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3 registrations involved: Name: Donna Halloran \$90.00 Internal Address: Mail Stop BR-YB58-01-M 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6750 Miller Rd. Street Address: 8. Payment Information: City:Brecksville 00000006 85305204 04/25/2014 HTON11 Zip:44141 State OH

Signature Date
Scott Saari, Vice President Total number of pages including

Name of Person Signing

Phone Number: 440-546-3213

Email Address:donna.halloran@pnc.com

Docket Number: __

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04/21/2014

01 FC:8521

22 FC:8522 Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

3

49.00 OP---

50.00 OP

004591/0508 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 85305204

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/26/2011

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LIVINGWELL HEALTH SOLUTIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77939955
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/19/2010

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LIVINGWELL HEALTH SOLUTIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77760770
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3802106

FILING DATE: 06/16/2009

ISSUE DATE: 06/15/2010

MARK: LIVINGWELL HEALTH COOPERATIVE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SERIAL NUMBER: 85009590 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/08/2010

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HEALTHDIRECT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

SERTAL NUMBER: 77761025

FILING DATE: 06/16/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3788900

ISSUE DATE: 05/11/2010

MARK: HEALTHDIRECT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLLZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

SERIAL NUMBER: 77961085

FILING DATE: 03/17/2010

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LIVINGWELL HEALTHONSITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0025





PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

April 21, 2014

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Livingwell Health Solutions, LLC has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademarks set forth on the attached documentation

Sincerely,

Scott Saari Vice President

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 04/24/2014